Anastasia Mosquito
Control District

of St. Johns County
www.amcdsjc.org

District Board Meeting
December 9, 2021
Thursday at

5:00 P.M



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT
ST. JOHNS COUNTY

PROPOSED AGENDA
Thursday, December 9, 2021

5:00pm

Invocation and Pledge: Commissioner Brandhorst

Consent Items: Approval of:

No ok wn e

9.

10.
11.
12.

Treasurer’s Report

Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)

Chemical Inventory

Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, October 14, 2021.

Christmas bonus

Agreement between AMCD and FDACS about report

Board members to attend the FMCA’s Dodd Short Course (4 Commissioners) in Gainesville, FL,
January 31-Feb 3, 2022, and Legislation Meeting (3 Commissioners) in Tallahassee, January 18 &
19, 2022.

Dr. Xue’s travel request to Sacramento, CA to give a presentation about AMCD at the MVCCA,
Feb 7-9, 2022

Appointment of Dr. Donald Barnard as an Adjunct Senior Vector Biologist (Volunteer)

FY 20/21 surplus items

Quarterly budget amendment

Budget amendment

Unfinished Business:

1.

Update about Education building progress Compass Group (10 min)

2. Discussion and renewal of health, life, and dental insurances ~ Mr. Don Lohr (10 min)

New Business:

1. 2021 intern student training report (PPt) Dr. Whitney Qualls (15 min)
2. Update about AMCD’s purchase policy to increase the limitation of the dollar amounts
Dr. Rui-De Xue (10 min)
Reports:
1. Director
2. Attorney

Commissioners’ reports and comments:




Consents



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

October 2021 Reconcile

Report for December 2021 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending:

Local Fund

S.B.A. Fund

Bank of America

Total Funds as of 10/31/21

Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund:

Taxes

Prior Year Tax Distrib.

SBA Fund- Return on Investment
Local Fund, Interest

Grant Momey

Surplus Sales
Dormatory Rent
Total Deposits by 10/31/21

10/31/21
3 3,011,160.52
$ 5,478,809.95

$ 240,058.31 (E-Pay Account)

$ 8,730,028.78

10/31/21

- (Gross, before Tax Collector's Commission)

4,681.39
437.43

Central Life Sciences, ONE-DERING, DNW Global,

45,900.00 GROPRO (Earned & Received in Current Fiscal Year)

43.96
400.00

Pl B B P D

51,462.78

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY

Report for December 2021 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED

Report for December 2021 Meeting

Local Fund Several



2:11 PM

11/02/21
Accrual Basis

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 10/01/21 through 10/31/21

Date

Num

Name

Memo

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local
110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/04/2021
10/05/2021
10/05/2021
10/06/2021
10/06/2021
10/06/2021
10/07/2021
10/07/2021
10/08/2021
10/11/2021
10/11/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/14/2021
10/14/2021
10/14/2021
10/14/2021
10/14/2021
10/15/2021
10/20/2021
10/20/2021
10/20/2021
10/20/2021
10/21/2021
10/21/2021
10/21/2021
10/21/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/26/2021
10/27/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/29/2021
10/29/2021
10/29/2021
10/29/2021

Direct Dep
Direct Dep
Direct Dep
Direct Dep
Direct Dep
Direct Dep
Phone Pay
9-#427
9-#427
9-#476R
9-#425R
9-#478
8094
9-#417

9-#481
WIRE

8096
Phone Pay
9-#426
9-#426
9-#426
9-#426
8097
Direct Dep
O-#477
O-#477
O-#477
9-#430
9-#483
9-#483
9-#483
9-#483
Direct Dep
Direct Dep
Direct Dep
8098
9-#425R
9-#479
9-#479
9-#479
9-#479
8099
9-#471R
9-#480
9-#480
9-#480
9-#480

Catherine Brandhorst
Gayle Gardner

Gina LeBlanc
Jeanne Moeller
Panagiota Becker
Scott Hanna

Bank of America
Laryssa Fanney
Laryssa Fanney
Woodstream

Central Life Sciences

State of Florida, Dept. of Fin. Se...

Argos

Florida Retirement System
Central Life Sciences
Dennis Hollingsworth

GSA Federal Acquisition Service
wells Fargo

Paypal

Linda Abbott

Nationwide Retirement Services
Bank of America

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Harrell Construction Co., Inc.
Spectra Colors Corporation
ONE-DERING

DNW Global

GROPRO

Leth & Son

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Dana Smith

Michael Phillips

Panagiota Becker
Nationwide Retirement Services
SmartCage-UF

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Compass Group Inc.

Dennis Hollingsworth

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Payroll

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

TOTAL

October 2021 Commi...
October 2021 Commi...
October 2021 Commi...
QOctober 2021 Commi...
October 2021 Commi...

employee
4356 2200 0207 4579

September 2021 Dor...

October 2021 Dorm R...
Evaluation of a replac...
Evaluation of liquid lar...
Overpaid Reemploym...

121329

FRS Sept. 2021 Empl...
Evaluation of liquid lar...
Delinqu. Distrib. #4 Pr...
Fed Govt. Helicopter ...

Gmail Memory Expan...

Christmas Parade

Entity Code#0037184...

4356 2200 0207 4579
Taxes Withheld

Bank Account, Other
Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank
AMCD Complex

Test Strip Supplies, S...
Misc. Grant Sponsor ...
DNW GLP Study First...
GROPRO Skeeter Tri...

Scrap Metals

Taxes Withheld
Bank Account, Other
Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank

Travel Reimbursemen...
Travel Per Diem Fort ...
Materials Reimburse...

Entity Code#0037184...
09/01/21 thru 09/30/2...

Taxes Withheld
Bank Account, Other
Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank

Work done in : Octob...
2020/21 Excess Tax ...

Taxes Withheld
Bank Account, Other
Credit Union

Net Pay to Bank

Cir

MAEXXX XXX X XEXXXXXXEXXXXXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

Amount Balance
3,299,243.11
-8,924,378.32
-8,924,378.32
12,223,621.43
-100.00 12,223,521.43
-100.00 12,223,421.43
-100.00 12,223,321.43
-100.00 12,223,221.43
-100.00 12,223,121.43
-17.60 12,223,103.83
-6,033.49 12,217,070.34
385.55 12,217,455.89
385.55 12,217,841.44
4,500.00 12,222,341.44
27,000.00 12,249,341.44
808.96 12,250,150.40
-943.25 12,249,207.15
-32,928.81 12,216,278.34
18,900.00 12,235,178.34
4,587.76 12,239,766.10
-85,000.00 12,154,766.10
-244.79 12,154,521.31

-1.99 12,154,519.32

-35.00 12,154,484.32
-980.00 12,153,504.32
-20,687.41 12,132,816.91
-17,356.11 12,115,460.80
-2,357.20 12,113,103.60
-725.00 12,112,378.60
-50,052.53 12,062,326.07
-63,546.00 11,998,780.07
-272.58 11,998,507.49
15,000.00 12,013,507.49
4,500.00 12,018,007.49
7,500.00 12,025,507.49
43.96 12,025,551.45
-1,139.54 12,024,411.91

0.00 12,024,411.91
0.00 12,024,411.91

-2,605.56 12,021,806.35
-441.55 12,021,364.80
-80.00 12,021,284.80
-30.43 12,021,254.37
-980.00 12,020,274.37
12,430.94 12,032,705.31
-18,017.83 12,014,687.48
-2,825.26 12,011,862.22
-725.00 12,011,137.22
-51,376.68 11,959,760.54
-81,741.38 11,878,019.16
58,161.06 11,936,180.22
-91.38 11,936,088.84

0.00 11,936,088.84
0.00 11,936,088.84

-550.00 11,935,538.84
-288,082.59 11,935,538.84
-288,082.59 3,011,160.52
-288,082.59 3,011,160.52

Page 1



4:54 PM
11/01/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 10/31/2021

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 38 items
Deposits and Credits - 16 items

Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance

Uncleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 3 items

Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 10/31/2021

New Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Oct 31, 21

3,483,151.85

-543,053.18
153,818.23

-389,234.95

3,093,916.90

-82,756.38
-82,756.38

3,011,160.52

3,011,546.07

Page 1



4:54 PM
11/01/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 10/31/2021

Type

Date

Beginning Balance

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 38 items

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Check

Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
Bill Pmt -Check
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal

Total Checks and Payments

09/29/2021
09/29/2021
09/29/2021
09/29/2021
09/29/2021
09/29/2021
09/30/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/01/2021
10/04/2021
10/07/2021
10/07/2021
10/11/2021
10/12/2021
10/12/2021
10/13/2021
10/13/2021
10/14/2021
10/14/2021
10/14/2021
10/14/2021
10/14/2021
10/15/2021
10/21/2021
10/21/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/22/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/28/2021
10/29/2021
10/29/2021

Num Name
8088 ThompsonBaker Ag...
8087 PGIT
8091 Compass Group Inc.
8090 Nationwide Retirem...
8089 Nationwide Retirem...
8092 VyStar Credit Union
8093 Ann Simpson
Direct Jeanne Moeller
Direct Gina LeBlanc
Direct Gayle Gardner
Direct Catherine Brandhorst
Direct Panagiota Becker
Direct Scott Hanna
Phone Bank of America
9-#417 Florida Retirement S...
8094 Argos
WIRE GSA Federal Acquis...

wells Fargo

Debit Paypal
Phone Bank of America
8096 Nationwide Retirem...
8097 Harrell Construction ...
9-#426 Payroll
9-#426 Payroll
9-#426 Payroll
9-#426 Payroll
Direct Spectra Colors Corp...
9-#483 Payroll
9-#483 Payroll
Direct Dana Smith
Direct Michael Phillips
Direct Panagiota Becker
9-#479 Payroll
O-#479  Payroll
9-#479 Payroll
9-#479 Payroll
9-#480 Payroll
9-#480  Payroll

Deposits and Credits - 16 items

General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal
General Journal

10/05/2021
10/06/2021
10/06/2021
10/06/2021
10/08/2021
10/11/2021
10/20/2021
10/20/2021
10/20/2021
10/20/2021
10/21/2021
10/21/2021
10/27/2021
10/28/2021
10/29/2021
10/29/2021

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

9-#427
9-#478
9-#476R
9-#425R

9-#481
9-#430
O-#4TT
O-#477
O-#477
9-#483
9-#483
9-#425R
9-#471R
9-#480
9-#480

Laryssa Fanney
State of Florida, Dep...
Woodstream

Central Life Sciences
Central Life Sciences
Dennis Hollingsworth
Leth & Son

DNW Global
GROPRO
ONE-DERING
Payroll

Payroll
SmartCage-UF
Dennis Hollingsworth
Payroll

Payroll

><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><><

XXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX

Amount Balance
3,483,151.85
-115,428.00 -115,428.00
-37,251.00 -152,679.00
-27,275.83 -179,954.83
-980.00 -180,934.83
-980.00 -181,914.83
-658.36 -182,573.19
-950.00 -183,523.19
-100.00 -183,623.19
-100.00 -183,723.19
-100.00 -183,823.19
-100.00 -183,923.19
-100.00 -184,023.19
-17.60 -184,040.79
-6,033.49 -190,074.28
-32,928.81 -223,003.09
-943.25 -223,946.34
-85,000.00 -308,946.34
-244.79 -309,191.13
-1.99 -309,193.12
-20,687.41 -329,880.53
-980.00 -330,860.53
-63,546.00 -394,406.53
-50,052.53 -444,459.06
-17,356.11 -461,815.17
-2,357.20 -464,172.37
-725.00 -464,897.37
-272.58 -465,169.95
-2,605.56 -467,775.51
-1,139.54 -468,915.05
-441.55 -469,356.60
-80.00 -469,436.60
-30.43 -469,467.03
-51,376.68 -520,843.71
-18,017.83 -538,861.54
-2,825.26 -541,686.80
-725.00 -542,411.80
-550.00 -542,961.80
-91.38 -543,053.18
-543,053.18 -543,053.18
385.55 385.55
808.96 1,194.51
4,500.00 5,694.51
27,000.00 32,694.51
18,900.00 51,594.51
4,587.76 56,182.27
43.96 56,226.23
4,500.00 60,726.23
7,500.00 68,226.23
15,000.00 83,226.23
83,226.23
83,226.23
12,430.94 95,657.17
58,161.06 153,818.23
153,818.23
153,818.23
153,818.23 153,818.23
-389,234.95 -389,234.95
-389,234.95 3,093,916.90

Page 1



Type Date Num Name
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2021 8095 Linda Abbott
Bill Pmt -Check 10/26/2021 8098 Nationwide Retirem...
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2021 8099 Compass Group Inc.

Total Checks and Payments
Total Uncleared Transactions
Register Balance as of 10/31/2021

New Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
General Journal 11/01/2021 9-#428

Total Deposits and Credits
Total New Transactions

Ending Balance

Laryssa Fanney

Cir Amount Balance
-35.00 -35.00
-980.00 -1,015.00
-81,741.38 -82,756.38
-82,756.38 -82,756.38
-82,756.38 -82,756.38
-471,991.33 3,011,160.52
385.55 385.55
385.55 385.55
385.55 385.55
-471,605.78 3,011,546.07

Page 2



2:33 PM
11/02/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 10/31/2021

Oct 31, 21

Beginning Balance 5,478,372.52

Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 437.43

Total Cleared Transactions 437.43
Cleared Balance 5,478,809.95
Register Balance as of 10/31/2021 5,478,809.95
Ending Balance 5,478,809.95

Page 1



2:33 PM
11/02/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 10/31/2021

Type Date

Num

Name

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 10/31/2021

Total Deposits and Credits
Total Cleared Transactions
Cleared Balance
Register Balance as of 10/31/2021

Ending Balance

Cir

Amount Balance

5,478,372.52
437.43 437.43
437.43 437.43
437.43 437.43
437.43 5,478,809.95
437.43 5,478,809.95
437.43 5,478,809.95

Page 1



State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071 Page | of 1
10/01/2021 - 10/31/2021

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS Participant Return 10/31/2021 : 0.09 %
OF ST JOHNS COUNTY

120 EOC DRIVE

ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Date Transaction Type Description Amount Balance
10/01/2021 BEGINNING BALANCE 5,478,372.52
10/31/2021 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 437.43 5,478,809.95

Totals: 43743 5,478,809.95

For questions regarding your statement, please call (850) 488-7311
https://www.sbafla.com/prime



1:11 PM
11/02/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 10/31/2021

Oct 31, 21
Beginning Balance 304,758.12
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 37 items -64,699.81
Total Cleared Transactions -64,699.81
Cleared Balance 240,058.31
Register Balance as of 10/31/2021 240,058.31
Ending Balance 240,058.31

Page 1



1:11 PM
11/02/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail
112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 10/31/2021

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 304,758.12
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 37 items

Bill Pmt -Check 10/07/2021 E-Pay Staples Credit Plan X -789.70 -789.70
Bill Pmt -Check 10/07/2021 E-Pay AJC Designs X -725.00 -1,5614.70
Bill Pmt -Check 10/07/2021 E-Pay St. Johns County Uti... X -358.68 -1,873.38
Bill Pmt -Check 10/07/2021 E-Pay COPYFAX X -142.52 -2,015.90
Bill Pmt -Check 10/07/2021 E-Pay Legal Shield X -57.80 -2,073.70
Bill Pmt -Check 10/12/2021 ACH ... LEAD Bank X -2,710.08 -4,783.78
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2021 E-Pay Target Specialty Pro... X -4,055.00 -8,838.78
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2021 E-Pay Rays Tire & Srve Ctr... X -2,832.48 -11,671.26
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2021 E-Pay FPL - EOC DR-Main... X -1,369.89 -13,041.15
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2021 E-Pay Lewis Longman & ... X -1,250.00 -14,291.15
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2021 E-Pay FPL - EOC DR - Re... X -1,176.25 -15,467.40
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2021 E-Pay The St. Aug. Record... X -1,157.78 -16,625.18
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2021 E-Pay The Home Depot X -739.79 -17,364.97
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2021 E-Pay COMCAST TV-Inter... X -570.64 -17,935.61
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2021 E-Pay CINTAS-120EOC-... X -452.24 -18,387.85
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2021 E-Pay WM Waste Manage... X -179.94 -18,567.79
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2021 E-Pay Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -162.97 -18,730.76
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2021 E-Pay AFLAC X -52.08 -18,782.84
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2021 E-Pay St. Johns County So... X -51.60 -18,834.44
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2021 E-Pay Tractor Supply Credi... X -32.97 -18,867.41
Bill Pmt -Check 10/14/2021 E-Pay Wilson Machine, Inc X -25.00 -18,892.41
Check 10/15/2021 Bank of America X -421.42 -19,313.83
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2021 E-Pay Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -35,002.30 -54,316.13
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2021 E-Pay Onset Computer Co... X -3,111.18 -57,427.31
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2021 E-Pay United Concordia X -1,867.78 -59,295.09
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2021 E-Pay Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -1,048.00 -60,343.09
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2021 E-Pay Verizon Wireless Ce... X -1,025.06 -61,368.15
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2021 E-Pay Renco Corporation X -660.00 -62,028.15
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2021 E-Pay Comcast Business -... X -491.22 -62,519.37
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2021 E-Pay UHS Premium Billing X -222.45 -62,741.82
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2021 E-Pay ThompsonBaker Ag... X -160.00 -62,901.82
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2021 E-Pay Turner Ace Hardware X -97.72 -62,999.54
Bill Pmt -Check 10/20/2021 E-Pay Florida Pest Control X -53.50 -63,053.04
Bill Pmt -Check 10/21/2021 E-Pay Gulf County Mosquit... X -1,037.75 -64,090.79
Bill Pmt -Check 10/21/2021 E-Pay Florida Janitor & Pa... X -170.96 -64,261.75
Bill Pmt -Check 10/27/2021 E-Pay Guardian X -354.42 -64,616.17
Bill Pmt -Check 10/27/2021 E-Pay COPYFAX X -83.64 -64,699.81
Total Checks and Payments -64,699.81 -64,699.81

Total Cleared Transactions -64,699.81 -64,699.81
Cleared Balance -64,699.81 240,058.31
Register Balance as of 10/31/2021 -64,699.81 240,058.31
Ending Balance -64,699.81 240,058.31

Page 1



BANK OF AMERICA %7

P.O. Box 15284
Wilmington, DE 19850

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF
ST. JOHNS COUNTY

LOCAL GOVERNMENT

120 EOC DR

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-0927

Customer service information

3

Customer service: 1.888.400.9009

bankofamerica.com

Bank of America, N.A.
P.0. Box 25118
Tampa, Florida 33622-5118

K

23 | Please see the Important Messages - Please Read section of your statement for important details that could impact you.

Your Full Analysis Business Checking

for October 1, 2021 to October 31, 2021

Account number: 8981 0275 2170

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF  ST. JOHNS COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Account summary

Beginning balance on October 1, 2021 $304,758.12
Deposits and other credits 0.00
Withdrawals and other debits -64,278.39
Checks -0.00
Service fees -421.42
Ending balance on October 31, 2021 _ $240,058.31

# of deposits/credits: O

# of withdrawals/debits: 37

# of days in cycle: 31

Average ledger balance: $275,483.27

PULL: E CYCLE: 63 SPEC:0 DELIVERY:P TYPE: IMAGE:| BC:JAX

Page 1 of 10



ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY

TREASURER'S REPORT

November 2021 Reconcile

Report for December 2021 Meeting

Cash Balances Ending:

Local Fund
S.B.A. Fund

Bank of America
Total Funds as of 11/30/21

Source of Income Local/ SBA Fund:

Taxes

Prior Year Tax Distrib.

SBA Fund- Return on Investment
Local Fund, Interest

Grant Money

Misc.
Dormatory Rent
Total Deposits by 11/30/21

11/30/21
$ 4,045,622.27
$ 5,479,271.62
$ 189,714.87 (E-Pay Account)
$ 9,714,608.76
11/30/21

1,276,780.84 (Gross, before Tax Collector's Commission $25,635.62)

461.67

4,500.00 Woodstream

120,904.11 Chubb Insurance Reimb. Aerial, SkyGeek (refund)
400.00 (Prior to small finance charge)

Plenr B & PP

1,403,046.62

CHEMICAL & INSECTICIDE INVENTORY

Report for December 2021 Meeting

Summary

VOUCHERS PRESENTED

Report for December 2021 Meeting

Local Fund Several



11:29 AM

12/01/21
Accrual Basis

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

VOUCHERS (Electronic Bill Pay & Canceled Checks)
From 11/01/21 through 11/30/21

Date Num Name Memo

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local
110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
Total 110-A - QuickBooks Bill Pay
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other
11/01/2021 9-#428 Laryssa Fanney November 202...
11/01/2021 Direct Dep Catherine Brandhorst November 202...
11/01/2021 Direct Dep Gayle Gardner November 202...
11/01/2021 Direct Dep Gina LeBlanc November 202...
11/01/2021 Direct Dep Jeanne Moeller November 202...
11/01/2021 Direct Dep Panagiota Becker November 202...
11/03/2021 8100 Lifetime Steel Buildin... VOID: PO #B2...
11/03/2021 8101 Campana Building C... C.O.D. Balanc...
11/03/2021 Direct Dep Dana Smith
11/04/2021 9-#418 Dennis Hollingsworth Distrib. #1 YE ...
11/05/2021 9-#417 Florida Retirement S...  FRS Oct. 202...
11/12/2021 9-#419 Payroll Taxes Withheld
11/12/2021 9-#419 Payroll Bank Account,...
11/12/2021 9-#419 Payroll Credit Union
11/12/2021 9-#419 Payroll Net Pay to Bank
11/12/2021 9-#420 U.S. Treasury Over Withheld...
11/12/2021 9-#420 U.S. Treasury Truncation Est...
11/12/2021 9-#420 Phillip Vaughn Vaughn, Phil ...
11/12/2021 Direct Dep Dena Autry 428
11/12/2021 Direct Dep Gayle Gardner
11/12/2021 Direct Dep Gina LeBlanc
11/12/2021 Direct Dep Heather Ward
11/12/2021 Direct Dep Jeanne Moeller
11/12/2021 Direct Dep Kai Blore
11/12/2021 Direct Dep Kay Gaines
11/12/2021 Direct Dep Muhammad Farooq
11/12/2021 Direct Dep Panagiota Becker
11/12/2021 Direct Dep Richard Weaver
11/12/2021 Direct Dep Ruide Xue
11/12/2021 Direct Dep Steven Peper
11/12/2021 Direct Dep Steven Smoleroff
11/12/2021 Direct Dep Whitney Qualls
11/12/2021 Direct Dep Panagiota Becker
11/12/2021 wells Fargo
11/12/2021 Debit Paypal
11/15/2021 8102 Budd Wentz Producti... Material receiv...
11/156/2021 8103 Therm-All Material receiv...
11/16/2021 8104 Florida Department o...
11/16/2021 8105 Nationwide Retireme...  Entity Code#0...
11/17/2021 9-#418 Dennis Hollingsworth Distrib. #2 YE ...
11/17/2021 9-#419R Chubb Main Rotor BI...
11/17/2021 9-#476R Woodstream Evaluation of ...
11/17/2021 9-#471R St. Johns County Ap...  20/21 Budget ...
11/17/2021 9-#472 SkyGeek.com Skygeek Refu...
11/19/2021 9-#420 Phillip Vaughn Vaughn, Phil ...
11/19/2021 Direct Dep Gayle Gardner
11/19/2021 Direct Dep Gina LeBlanc
11/19/2021 Direct Dep Jeanne Moeller
11/19/2021 Direct Dep Panagiota Becker
11/23/2021 9-#418 Dennis Hollingsworth Distrib. #3 YE ...
11/23/2021 Direct Dep Richard Weaver
11/23/2021 8106 Nationwide Retireme...  Entity Code#0...
11/24/2021 Phone Pay Bank of America 4356 2200 02...
11/24/2021 WIRE Micro Imaging Limited ~ GST # 67-318...
11/24/2021 9-#477R Laryssa Fanney Return of Sec...
11/24/2021 9-#434R Madeline Steck Return of Sec...
11/25/2021 9-#419 Payroll Taxes Withheld
11/25/2021 9-#419 Payroll Bank Account,...
11/25/2021 9-#419 Payroll Credit Union
11/25/2021 9-#419 Payroll Net Pay to Bank
11/29/2021 8107 DG Sculpture & Desi...  Invoice#0013

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local

Total 110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local - Other

TOTAL

Cir

HKEXXEXXXXXXXXEXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

HKXXXXXXX XXXXXXXXXXXXX

Amount Balance
3,011,160.52
-8,924,378.32
-8,924,378.32
11,935,538.84
385.55 11,935,924.39
-100.00 11,935,824.39
-100.00 11,935,724.39
-100.00 11,935,624.39
-100.00 11,935,524.39
-100.00 11,935,424.39
0.00 11,935,424.39
-102,642.00 11,832,782.39
-183.09 11,832,599.30
66,025.62 11,898,624.92
-21,783.21 11,876,841.71
-18,177.44 11,858,664.27
-2,375.26 11,856,289.01
-725.00 11,855,564.01
-51,797.72 11,803,766.29
-94.86 11,803,671.43
-3.03 11,803,668.40
-572.57 11,803,095.83
-281.00 11,802,814.83
-281.00 11,802,533.83
-281.00 11,802,252.83
-281.00 11,801,971.83
-281.00 11,801,690.83
-281.00 11,801,409.83
-281.00 11,801,128.83
-281.00 11,800,847.83
-281.00 11,800,566.83
-281.00 11,800,285.83
-281.00 11,800,004.83
-281.00 11,799,723.83
-281.00 11,799,442.83
-281.00 11,799,161.83
-60.45 11,799,101.38
-190.54 11,798,910.84
-1.99 11,798,908.85
-12,675.00 11,786,233.85
-6,094.86 11,780,138.99
-175.00 11,779,963.99
-980.00 11,778,983.99
316,865.33 12,095,849.32
119,350.00 12,215,199.32
4,500.00 12,219,699.32
36.54 12,219,735.86
945.00 12,220,680.86
572.57 12,221,253.43
-462.56 12,220,790.87
-462.56 12,220,328.31
-462.50 12,219,865.81
-462.56 12,219,403.25
868,254.27 13,087,657.52
-74.00 13,087,583.52
-1,005.00 13,086,578.52
-10,897.17 13,075,681.35
-28,715.00 13,046,966.35
-400.00 13,046,566.35
-400.00 13,046,166.35
-17,285.43 13,028,880.92
-2,825.27 13,026,055.65
-725.00 13,025,330.65
-48,580.06 12,976,750.59
-6,750.00 12,970,000.59
1,034,461.75 12,970,000.59
1,034,461.75 4,045,622.27
1,034,461.75 4,045,622.27
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11:23 AM
12/01/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 11/30/2021

Nov 30, 21
Beginning Balance 3,093,916.90
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 50 items -411,204.65
Deposits and Credits - 10 items 1,376,934.88
Total Cleared Transactions 965,730.23
Cleared Balance 4,059,647.13
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items -14,024.86
Total Uncleared Transactions -14,024.86
Register Balance as of 11/30/2021 4,045,622.27
Ending Balance 4,045,622.27
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11:23 AM
12/01/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail

110 - Wells Fargo Bank - Local, Period Ending 11/30/2021

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 3,093,916.90
Cleared Transactions

Checks and Payments - 50 items
Bill Pmt -Check 10/13/2021 8095 Linda Abbott X -35.00 -35.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/26/2021 8098 Nationwide Retirem... X -980.00 -1,015.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/28/2021 8099 Compass Group Inc. X -81,741.38 -82,756.38
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2021 Direct ... Gina LeBlanc X -100.00 -82,856.38
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2021 Direct ... Jeanne Moeller X -100.00 -82,956.38
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2021 Direct ... Panagiota Becker X -100.00 -83,056.38
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2021 Direct ... Catherine Brandhorst X -100.00 -83,156.38
Bill Pmt -Check 11/01/2021 Direct ... Gayle Gardner X -100.00 -83,256.38
Bill Pmt -Check 11/03/2021 8101 Campana Building C... X -102,642.00 -185,898.38
Bill Pmt -Check 11/03/2021 Direct... Dana Smith X -183.09 -186,081.47
General Journal 11/05/2021 9-#417  Florida Retirement S... X -21,783.21 -207,864.68
General Journal 11/12/2021 9-#419 Payroll X -51,797.72 -259,662.40
General Journal 11/12/2021 9-#419  Payroll X -18,177.44 -277,839.84
General Journal 11/12/2021 9-#419 Payroll X -2,375.26 -280,215.10
General Journal 11/12/2021 9-#419  Payroll X -725.00 -280,940.10
General Journal 11/12/2021 9-#420  Phillip Vaughn X -572.57 -281,512.67
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2021 Direct... Muhammad Farooq X -281.00 -281,793.67
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2021 Direct ... Panagiota Becker X -281.00 -282,074.67
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2021 Direct ... Richard Weaver X -281.00 -282,355.67
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2021 Direct ... Kai Blore X -281.00 -282,636.67
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2021 Direct ... Ruide Xue X -281.00 -282,917.67
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2021 Direct ... Steven Peper X -281.00 -283,198.67
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2021 Direct ... Steven Smoleroff X -281.00 -283,479.67
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2021 Direct ... Whitney Qualls X -281.00 -283,760.67
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2021 Direct... Dena Autry X -281.00 -284,041.67
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2021 Direct ... Gayle Gardner X -281.00 -284,322.67
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2021 Direct ... Gina LeBlanc X -281.00 -284,603.67
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2021 Direct ... Heather Ward X -281.00 -284,884.67
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2021 Direct ... Jeanne Moeller X -281.00 -285,165.67
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2021 Direct ... Kay Gaines X -281.00 -285,446.67
Check 11/12/2021 wells Fargo X -190.54 -285,637.21
General Journal 11/12/2021 9-#420  U.S. Treasury X -94.86 -285,732.07
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2021 Direct ... Panagiota Becker X -60.45 -285,792.52
General Journal 11/12/2021 9-#420 U.S. Treasury X -3.03 -285,795.55
Bill Pmt -Check 11/12/2021 Debit Paypal X -1.99 -285,797.54
Bill Pmt -Check 11/15/2021 8102 Budd Wentz Produc... X -12,675.00 -298,472.54
Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2021 8105 Nationwide Retirem... X -980.00 -299,452.54
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2021 Direct... Gayle Gardner X -462.56 -299,915.10
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2021 Direct... Gina LeBlanc X -462.56 -300,377.66
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2021 Direct ... Panagiota Becker X -462.56 -300,840.22
Bill Pmt -Check 11/19/2021 Direct ... Jeanne Moeller X -462.50 -301,302.72
Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/2021 Direct ... Richard Weaver X -74.00 -301,376.72
Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2021 WIRE Micro Imaging Limited X -28,715.00 -330,091.72
Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2021 Phone... Bank of America X -10,897.17 -340,988.89
General Journal 11/24/2021 9-#477R Laryssa Fanney X -400.00 -341,388.89
General Journal 11/24/2021 9-#434R  Madeline Steck X -400.00 -341,788.89
General Journal 11/25/2021 9-#419  Payroll X -48,580.06 -390,368.95
General Journal 11/25/2021 9-#419  Payroll X -17,285.43 -407,654.38
General Journal 11/25/2021 9-#419 Payroll X -2,825.27 -410,479.65
General Journal 11/25/2021 9-#419  Payroll X -725.00 -411,204.65

Total Checks and Payments -411,204.65 -411,204.65

Deposits and Credits - 10 items
General Journal 11/01/2021 9-#428  Laryssa Fanney X 385.55 385.55
Bill Pmt -Check 11/03/2021 8100 Lifetime Steel Buildi... X 385.55
General Journal 11/04/2021 9-#418 Dennis Hollingsworth X 66,025.62 66,411.17
General Journal 11/17/2021 9-#471R  St. Johns County Ap... X 36.54 66,447.71
General Journal 11/17/2021 9-#472 SkyGeek.com X 945.00 67,392.71
General Journal 11/17/2021 9-#476R  Woodstream X 4,500.00 71,892.71
General Journal 11/17/2021 9-#419R  Chubb X 119,350.00 191,242.71
General Journal 11/17/2021 9-#418  Dennis Hollingsworth X 316,865.33 508,108.04
General Journal 11/19/2021 9-#420  Phillip Vaughn X 572.57 508,680.61
General Journal 11/23/2021 9-#418  Dennis Hollingsworth X 868,254.27 1,376,934.88

Total Deposits and Credits 1,376,934.88 1,376,934.88

Total Cleared Transactions 965,730.23 965,730.23

Cleared Balance 965,730.23 4,059,647.13
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Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items
Bill Pmt -Check 11/15/2021 8103 Therm-All -6,094.86 -6,094.86
Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2021 8104 Florida Department ... -175.00 -6,269.86
Bill Pmt -Check 11/23/2021 8106 Nationwide Retirem... -1,005.00 -7,274.86
Bill Pmt -Check 11/29/2021 8107 DG Sculpture & Des... -6,750.00 -14,024.86
Total Checks and Payments -14,024.86 -14,024.86
Total Uncleared Transactions -14,024.86 -14,024.86
Register Balance as of 11/30/2021 951,705.37 4,045,622.27
Ending Balance 951,705.37 4,045,622.27
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1:49 PM
12/01/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
115 - SBA, Period Ending 11/30/2021

Nov 30, 21

Beginning Balance 5,478,809.95

Cleared Transactions

Deposits and Credits - 1 item 461.67

Total Cleared Transactions 461.67
Cleared Balance 5,479,271.62
Register Balance as of 11/30/2021 5,479,271.62
Ending Balance 5,479,271.62
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1:49 PM
12/01/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail
115 - SBA, Period Ending 11/30/2021

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount

Beginning Balance
Cleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Deposit 11/30/2021 X

Total Deposits and Credits

Total Cleared Transactions

Cleared Balance

Register Balance as of 11/30/2021

Ending Balance

Balance

5,478,809.95
461.67 461.67
461.67 461.67
461.67 461.67
461.67 5,479,271.62
461.67 5,479,271.62
461.67 5,479,271.62
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& PRIME

AN INVESTMENT SERVICE FOR PUBLIC FUNDS

State Board of Administration
Local Government Surplus Funds Trust Fund
Participant Statement

AGENCY ACCOUNT 101071 Page 1 of 1
11/01/2021 - 11/30/2021

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DIS Participant Return 11/30/2021 : 0.10 %
OF ST JOHNS COUNTY

120 EOC DRIVE
ST. AUGUSTINE, FL 32092

Date Transaction Type

Description Amount Balance
11/01/2021 BEGINNING BALANCE 5,478,809.95
11/30/2021 EARNED INCOME INTEREST 461.67 5,479,271.62
Totals: 461.67 5,479,271.62

For questions regarding your statement, please call (850) 488-7311
https://www.sbafla.com/prime



12:31 PM
12/01/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Summary
112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 11/30/2021

Nov 30, 21
Beginning Balance 240,058.31
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 31 items -53,053.52
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 2,710.08
Total Cleared Transactions -50,343.44
Cleared Balance 189,714.87
Register Balance as of 11/30/2021 189,714.87
Ending Balance 189,714.87
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12:31 PM
12/01/21

Anastasia Mosquito Control District

Reconciliation Detail
112 - Bank of America, Period Ending 11/30/2021

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 240,058.31
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 31 items

Bill Pmt -Check 11/04/2021 E-Pay Qiagen LLC X -5,035.76 -5,035.76
Bill Pmt -Check 11/04/2021 E-Pay Cintas Fire Protection X -500.00 -5,5635.76
Bill Pmt -Check 11/04/2021 E-Pay St. Johns County Uti... X -347.19 -5,882.95
Bill Pmt -Check 11/04/2021 E-Pay Rays Tire & Srvc Ctr... X -273.28 -6,156.23
Bill Pmt -Check 11/04/2021 E-Pay WM Waste Manage... X -179.94 -6,336.17
Bill Pmt -Check 11/04/2021 E-Pay Augustine Alarm, Fir... X -162.97 -6,499.14
Bill Pmt -Check 11/04/2021 E-Pay Walmart Community X -120.53 -6,619.67
Bill Pmt -Check 11/04/2021 E-Pay ULINE X -94.06 -6,713.73
Bill Pmt -Check 11/04/2021 E-Pay Legal Shield X -57.80 -6,771.53
Bill Pmt -Check 11/04/2021 E-Pay Grainger X -42.54 -6,814.07
Check 11/15/2021 X -419.67 -7,233.74
Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2021 E-Pay United Concordia X -1,834.86 -9,068.60
Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2021 E-Pay Lewis Longman & ... X -1,250.00 -10,318.60
Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2021 E-Pay FPL - EOC DR-Main... X -1,224.14 -11,542.74
Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2021 E-Pay FPL-EOC DR -Re... X -1,099.22 -12,641.96
Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2021 E-Pay COMCAST TV-Inter... X -570.64 -13,212.60
Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2021 E-Pay Comcast Business -... X -491.22 -13,703.82
Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2021 E-Pay CINTAS- 120 EOC-... X -435.67 -14,139.49
Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2021 E-Pay Bob's Backflow & Pl... X -135.00 -14,274.49
Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2021 E-Pay American Crossroad... X -84.00 -14,358.49
Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2021 E-Pay AFLAC X -78.12 -14,436.61
Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2021 E-Pay Advance Auto Parts X -16.75 -14,453.36
Bill Pmt -Check 11/16/2021 E-Pay St. Johns County So... X -6.75 -14,460.11
Bill Pmt -Check 11/18/2021 E-Pay ULINE X -322.74 -14,782.85
Bill Pmt -Check 11/18/2021 E-Pay Florida Pest Control X -53.50 -14,836.35
Bill Pmt -Check 11/22/2021 E-Pay Blue Cross Blue Shi... X -34,351.95 -49,188.30
Bill Pmt -Check 11/22/2021 E-Pay Mobisoft Infotech X -800.00 -49,988.30
Bill Pmt -Check 11/22/2021 E-Pay The Home Depot X -672.42 -50,660.72
Bill Pmt -Check 11/22/2021 E-Pay Guardian X -344.53 -51,005.25
Bill Pmt -Check 11/22/2021 E-Pay UHS Premium Billing X -238.19 -51,243.44
Bill Pmt -Check 11/24/2021 E-Pay Verizon Wireless Ce... X -1,810.08 -53,053.52
Total Checks and Payments -53,053.52 -53,053.52
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
General Journal 11/02/2021 9-#418  Adj. JE X 2,710.08 2,710.08
Total Deposits and Credits 2,710.08 2,710.08
Total Cleared Transactions -50,343.44 -50,343.44
Cleared Balance -50,343.44 189,714.87
Register Balance as of 11/30/2021 -50,343.44 189,714.87
Ending Balance -50,343.44 189,714.87
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S

BANK OF AMERICA %7

P.O. Box 15284

Wilmington, DE 19850 Customer service information

Customer service: 1.888.400.9009

Z bankofamerica.com
ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF = Bank of America. N.A

ST. JOHNS COUNTY o

P.0. Box 25118
LOCAL GOVERNMENT Tampa, Florida 33622-5118
120 EOC DR

ST AUGUSTINE, FL 32092-0927

Your Full Analysis Business Checking
for November 1, 2021 to November 30, 2021 Account number: 8981 0275 2170

ANASTASIA MOSQUITO CONTROL DISTRICT OF ST. JOHNS COUNTY LOCAL GOVERNMENT

Account summary

Beginning balance on November 1, 2021 $240,058.31 # of deposits/credits: 1

Deposits and other credits 2,710.08 # of withdrawals/debits: 31
Withdrawals and other debits -52,633.85 # of days in cycle: 30

Checks 000 Average ledger balance: $221,200.86
Service fees -419.67

Ending balance on November 30, 2021 $189,714.87

PULL: E CYCLE: 63 SPEC:O DELIVERY: P TYPE: IMAGE:| BC: JAX Page 1 of 6
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Anastasia Mosquito Control District of St. Johns County

120 EOC Drive, St. Augustine, FL. 32092
Telephone: (904)-471-3107 * Fax (904) 471-3189 * Web: www.amcdsjc.org

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS DISTRICT
DIRECTOR

Jeanne Moeller, Chairperson Dr. Rui-de Xue

Trish Becker, Vice-Chairperson

Gina LeBlanc, Secretary/Treasurer m‘,ﬂ%"‘“

Catherine Brandhorst, Commissioner . /-,,; ',// \":\"“

Gayle Gardner, Commissioner Ty

Thursday, October 14, 2021
Next Meeting(s): Regular Meeting.; Thursday, December 9, 2021 — 5:00 PM
MINUTES

The regular Board meeting for the Anastasia Mosquito Control District of St. Johns County was held on
Thursday, October 14, 2021, at 5:00 P.M.

Board members in attendance:
Mrs. Jeanne Moeller, Chairperson
Mrs. Trish Becker, Vice-Chairperson
Mrs. Gina LeBlanc, Secretary/Treasurer
Mrs. Catherine Brandhorst, Commissioner
Ms. Gayle Gardner, Commissioner

Also in attendance:
Dr. Rui-De Xue, Director
Mr. Wayne Flowers, Attorney (by phone)

Chairperson Moeller called the meeting to order.

Commissioner Brandhorst led the invocation.

Chairperson Moeller Led the Pledge of Allegiance to the flag.

ROLL CALL: Chairperson Moeller noted ~ All were present
CITIZEN PARTICIPATION: For Items not on the agenda ~ None

APPROVAL OF AGENDA: Chairperson Moeller called for approval of the agenda.

A. A motion was made to approve the agenda as presented.
Motioned by: Commissioner Catherine Brandhorst
Seconded by: Commissioner Trish Becker

VOTE accepted unanimously by all commissioners
MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY

o O O O

APPROVAL OF CONSENT AGENDA: Chairperson Moeller called for approval of the Consent
Agenda.
A. A motion was made to approve the Consent Agenda as presented.
o Motioned by: Commissioner Gayle Gardner
o Seconded by: Commissioner Gina LeBlanc
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o VOTE: Accepted unanimously by all commissioners
o MOTION PASSED UNANIMOUSLY

Consent Items ~ APPROVAL OF:
1. Treasurer's Report

2. Vouchers (Cancelled Checks)

3. Chemical Inventory

4. Minutes: Regular Board Meeting, September 9, 2021 at 5:00 P.M. 1% public hearing, September
9, 2021 at 5:30 P.M. Final public hearing, September 23, 2021 at 5:30 P.M. Special meeting
about helicopter repair and insurance, September 23, 2021 at 5:00 P.M.

Annual physical inventory

Agreement between AMCD and Mobisoft for the data service hosting

Board members attend the AMCA annual meeting, Jacksonville, FL, Feb 28-march 4, 2022
Holidays work schedule

Job descriptions (Chief Pilot/Aviation Manager, Pilot, and Mosquito Control Engineer)

© oo N o w;

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

Item 1: Discussion and approval of a policy for Board members to contact legislators and media
reporters... ~ Mr. Wayne Flowers

> Mr. Flowers explained he was tasked with developing a draft policy to establish protocols for
Commissioner contacts with media and legislators as well as related use of AMCD facilities for
Commissioner initiated tours or other events. This draft was presented to the Board at the
September Board meeting for comments and Mr. Flowers has not received any comments. Mr.
Flowers then reviewed the preposed policy. Commissioner Becker read a prepared speech stating
that she felt that she was being bullied and that this policy was aimed at restricting her speech,
Commissioner Becker objected the policy. Chairperson Moeller asked Mr. Flowers for
clarification on the points raised by Commissioner Becker and Mr. Flowers explained the policy
did not limit personal contact only contact on behalf of the AMCD Board. Chairperson Moeller
call for the vote.

A. A motion was made to approve the Media/Legislative Contacts policy as presented.
o Motioned by: Commissioner Catherine Brandhorst
o Seconded by: Commissioner Gina LeBlanc
o VOTE: Accepted by Commissioner Moeller, LeBlanc, Brandhorst and Gardner
o VOTE: Opposed by Commissioner Becker
o MOTION PASSED 4:1

Item 2: Discussion and approval of MoU for helicopter landing in county property ~ Mr.
Wayne Flowers, Dr. Rui-De Xue
